

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.Nos.24319 & 24320 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
20.	02.04.2025	<u>RRR, J & DR.KMR,J</u> Heard Sri Prakash Shah, Learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Vivek Chandra Sekhar, learned counsel for the petitioner. Time is granted to the Learned Government Pleader for Commercial Tax to make his submissions. Post on 09.04.2025. <u>RRR, J</u> <u>DR.KMR,J</u> BSM.	