

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE Nos.W.P.Nos.24319 & 24320 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
26.	18.11.2025	<u>RRR, J & TCDS, J</u> Post the matter before another Bench in which one of us (Sri Justice T.C.D. Sekhar), is not a member. Registry is directed to place the bundle before the Hon'ble The Chief Justice for appropriate directions. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that there is an urgency in the matter. <u>RRR,J</u> <u>TCDS,J</u> KPV	