

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.Nos.24319 and 24320 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	11.12.2025	<u>RNT, J & MRK, J</u> Sri Prakash Shah, learned Senior Advocate, appearing through virtual mode, for the petitioner, prays for adjournment and fixing the date to 23.12.2025. 2. Sri P.Soma Raju, learned Assistant Government Pleader, appearing for the respondents' side, has no objection. 3. List on 23.12.2025. _____ RNT, J _____ MRK, J Pab	

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--